

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 202201597 | Version: 1 | | | | |
|-----------------|---|------------|---------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| Туре: | Ordinance | | Status: | Passed Emergency | | |
| File created: | 7/29/2022 | | In control: | Cincinnati City Council | | |
| On agenda: | 8/3/2022 | | Final action: | 8/3/2022 | | |
| Enactment date: | 8/3/2022 | | Enactment #: | 0261-2022 | | |
| Title: | ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/2/2022, APPROVING the application for the creation of a community entertainment district in the Mt. Washington neighborhood to be known as the "Mt. Washington Community Entertainment District," pursuant to Chapter 834, "Entertainment Districts," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | City Manager | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |

Attachments: 1. Transmittal, 2. Ordinance, 3. Attachment, 4. 261-2022 T, 5. 261-2022

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|----------|------|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--------|
| 8/3/2022 | 1 | Cincinnati City Council | Passed Emergency | Pass |
| 8/3/2022 | 1 | Cincinnati City Council | Emergency clause to remain | Pass |
| 8/3/2022 | 1 | Cincinnati City Council | Suspension of the three readings | Pass |
| 8/2/2022 | 1 | Equitable Growth & Housing | Recommend Passage Emergency | |

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/2/2022, **APPROVING** the application for the creation of a community entertainment district in the Mt. Washington neighborhood to be known as the "Mt. Washington Community Entertainment District," pursuant to Chapter 834, "Entertainment Districts," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code

PASS EMERGENCY